900420035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i4c Innovations Inc.		12/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	i4c Innovations LLC			
Street Address:	3800 Concorde Pkwy, Ste 400			
City:	Chantilly			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20151			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86826341	THE VOYCE HEALTH MONITOR
Serial Number:	87081923	V VOYCE
Serial Number:	87081939	V VOYCE
Registration Number:	4868501	VOYCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2028037953 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 888-7885

docket@markerylaw.com, jackiepatt@markerylaw.com, Email:

taraday@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page1.tif source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0841

900420035

source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page3.tif source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page4.tif source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page5.tif source=14444326-v1-I4C INNOVATIONS LLC-DE-Cert Copy of Certificate of Formation 12.22.162 (003)#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "I4C INNOVATIONS LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "I4C INNOVATIONS LLC".



Authentication: 203617841

Date: 12-30-16

5281197 8100H SR# 20167357726

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 02/28/2013 FILED 05:42 PM 02/28/2013 SRV 130256559 - 5281197 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF 14C INNOVATIONS INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is i4c Innovations Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, in the city of Wilmington, in the county of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware General Corporation Law").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 5,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors. The authorized number of directors of the Corporation shall be fixed from time to time in accordance with the bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are Nikki Tsimbidis, c/o Venable LLP, 575 7th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004.

SEVENTH: No director of this Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability: (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders; (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law; (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended. No repeal or modification of the foregoing paragraph shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing immediately prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

6304957

EIGHTH: Elections of Directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation so provide.

NINTH: The number of directors of the Corporation shall be such number as from time to time shall be fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the bylaws of the Corporation. None of the directors need be a stockholder or a resident of the State of Delaware.

TENTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator herein named, for the purpose of forming a Delaware corporation, has executed, signed and acknowledged this certificate of incorporation this 28th day of February 2013.

Nikki Tsimbidis

Incorporator

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:07 PM 12/22/2016 FILED 07:07 PM 12/22/2016 SR 20167238639 - File Number 5281197

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

i4c Innovations LLC

					Innovations	

2. Th	e address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is:
Corporation	Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington,
Delaware 19	801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The
Corporation	Trust Company.

(Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein. For example, if the LLC is to have a specific effective date of dissolution, set forth as an additional item: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is"
If a later effective date is desirable, set forth as an additional item: "This Certificate of Formation shall be effective on")
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation of i4C Innovations LLC this 22 nd day of December 2016.
Rowll 2 Boul
Ronald L. Barden
Chief Financial Officer

DE083 - 2/20/07 CT System Online

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:07 PM 12/22/2016 FILED 07:07 PM 12/22/2016 SR 20167238639 - File Number 5281197

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

l.) The jurisdiction	where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction	immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the cor	poration first formed is February 28, 2013
4.) The name of the i4c Innovations Inc	Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Formation is <u>i4c</u>	Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Innovations LLC
	EREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the f December
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Ronald L. Barden
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 09/05/2017